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August 27, 2020 
 
This message is going out to all middle school students in Nashua.  It will also be sent to everyone who has already 
registered for fall athletics.  I apologize if you receive this message twice, but I wanted to be sure not to miss anyone who 
was interested in playing fall sports. 
 
Please go to https://bit.ly/3jnxZ2F to view and listen to a presentation regarding middle school fall sports.  The sport-
specific document referenced in the video can be found at https://bit.ly/3llhO7z .  Please know that this document is always 
changing and being updated with the most current information as often as necessary. 
 
After viewing the video, which is about 20 minutes in length, please go to https://bit.ly/34Ay2DZ to complete a Google 
Form which is a supplement to the FamilyID online registration process.  This additional step is necessary because of COVID 
related agreements we need parents/guardians to sign off before students can participate in interscholastic athletics. 
 
If you have not done so already, please be sure to visit the registration tab at your school’s athletic website to register for 
fall sports:  www.ElmStreetAthletics.com, www.FairgroundsAthletics.com, www.PennichuckAthletics.com . 
 
If you have program-specific questions, please contact the coach directly.  Contact information is below. 
 
Elm Street Coach Contact info 

ATHLETIC COORDINATOR John Lysik lysikj@nashua.edu 

Boys Cross Country Mark Flaherty flahertym@nashua.edu 

Girls Cross Country John Lysik lysikj@nashua.edu  

Boys Soccer Dody Eid dodyeid@comcast.net  

Girls Soccer Jim Ross jross06@comcast.net  

Volleyball Cassandra Desfosses desfossesc@nashua.edu  

 
Fairgrounds Coach Contact info 

ATHLETIC COORDINATOR Samantha Little littles@nashua.edu 

Boys Cross Country Justin Patronick EmandJus@msn.com 

Girls Cross Country Judy Boire judyboire@aol.com  

Boys Soccer OPEN  

Girls Soccer Emily Edwards edwardse@nashua.edu 

Volleyball Lisa Branchina lbranchina@icloud.com  

 
Pennichuck Coach Contact info 

ATHLETIC COORDINATOR Michaela McMenamin mcmenaminm@nashua.edu 

Boys Cross Country OPEN  

Girls Cross Country Kate Hasychak hasychakk@nashua.edu 

Boys Soccer Robert Olliveirra pennichuckboyssoccer@yahoo.com  

Girls Soccer Jonathan Bozek jbozek@vetit.vet  

Volleyball Sue Rafferty smraff@aol.com  
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Field Hockey Coach Contact info (one coach for all 3 schools) 

Field Hockey Amy Keene keenea@nashua.edu  

 
 
If you have any other questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Athletic Coordinator at the school (contact info 
above) or Ashley Payette   Administrative Assistant payettea@nashua.edu 

Lisa Gingras   Athletic Director   gingrasL@nashua.edu  
 
 
Thank you.  We look forward to seeing you this fall on the fields, court, and course.  Stay well. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Lisa Gingras 
Director of Athletics & Wellness 
Nashua School District 
 

 

 

 

Previous information regarding middle school fall 2020 interscholastic athletics. 

 

• BlackBoard message sent to all middle school families August 20, 2020 

 

• Board of Education Presentation August 19, 2020 (presentation begins at 1:04:19) 

 

• Board of Education Presentation June 17, 2020 (presentation begins at 2:40) 
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